

"Since our first Summit, we have received more than 100 commitments from hospitals, med tech companies and other organizations dedicated to improving patient safety, most importantly some have already been able to show measurable improvement, including saved lives," said Kiani, founder of the Patient Safety Movement and Masimo foundations. "Our ultimate goal is to eliminate preventable patient deaths, and we're going to start by creating a patient-centric movement focused on the wellbeing and dignity of patients, and holding everyone involved with healthcare – from patients, policy makers, clinicians, hospitals, and industry – accountable for improving patient safety."

"We're pleased to join forces with the Patient Safety Movement Foundation, and co-convene this year's Summit. We believe that by using new tools and methods to galvanize improvement, we can achieve the attainable goal of zero preventable patient deaths by 2020," said Dr. Chassin, President and CEO of The Joint Commission and Joint Commission Center for Transforming Healthcare.

For more information please visit <u>http://patientsafetymovement.org</u>. Members of the media may request press passes through Irene Paigah, phone (858) 859-7001 or email <u>irene@paigah.com</u>

## About The Patient Safety Movement Foundation

More than 200,000 people die every year in U.S. hospitals in ways that could have been prevented. The Patient Safety Movement Foundation was established through the support of the Masimo Foundation for Ethics, Innovation, and Competition in Healthcare, to reduce that number of preventable deaths to 0 by 2020 (0x2020). Improving patient safety will require a collaborative effort from all stakeholders, including patients, healthcare providers, medical technology companies, government, employers, and private payors. The Patient Safety Movement Foundation works with all stakeholders to address the problems and solutions of patient safety. The Foundation also convenes Patient Safety, Science and Technology summits. The first annual Summit was held in January 2013 and brought together some of our nation's best minds for thought-provoking discussions and new ideas to challenge the status quo. By presenting specific, high-impact recipes to meet patient safety challenges, encouraging medical technology companies to share the data for whom their products are purchased, and asking hospitals to make commitments to implement Actionable Patient Safety Solutions, the Foundation is working toward zero preventable deaths by 2020. Visit <u>www.patientsafetymovement.org</u>.

## About the Joint Commission Center for Transforming Healthcare

Launched in 2009, the Joint Commission Center for Transforming Healthcare aims to transform American health care into a highreliability industry that ensures patients receive care that is consistently excellent and consistently safe. The Center's participants – the nation's leading hospitals and health systems – use a proven, systematic approach to analyze specific breakdowns in care, discover their underlying causes and then develop targeted solutions for health care's most critical safety and quality problems. The Center is a not-for-profit affiliate of The Joint Commission, which shares the Center's proven effective solutions with its more than 20,000 accredited and certified health care organizations. Learn more about the Center at <u>www.centerfortransforminghealthcare.org</u>.

## Media Contacts:

Irene Paigah The Patient Safety Movement Foundation **Phone:** (858) 859-7001 **Email:** <u>irene@paigah.com</u>

Dawn Glossa The Joint Commission **Phone:** (708) 674-8761 **Email:** <u>dglossa@jointcommission.org</u>



For more information on Masimo Corporation's products, technology, and OEM partners, please visit our web site at <u>http://www.masimo.com</u>.

This is an HTML version of Livewire and requires an Internet connection to view inline images. If images are not visible, first establish an Internet connection and then open this email again.

In order to reduce waste, we are using email to distribute our press releases, information on current events, and publications.

Masimo Corporation • 40 Parker • Irvine, CA 92618